
Installation guide 

NEMAN RECESSED CONTINUOUS LINE
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• For indoor use only.
• Product installation must be carried out by a qualified professional.
• Before installing make sure, that electrical power is turned OFF.
• Before installing make sure, that the fixing area can bear the total weight of the luminaire.
• Pay attention to polarity when connecting (installing) the product.
• Do not operate if the luminaire has been damaged.
• To protect the surface from dirt and fingerprints, we recommend the use of protective gloves during installation.
• Product warranty does not cover any damage caused by faulty installation and/or misuse.
• For further information, please contact the manufacturer.
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REMOVE COVER

Screws: DIN914 M3 x 4          Hex Key: CR-V 1,5

UNSCREW

CONNECT
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Min ceiling thickness 10 mm (0.39 in)       Max ceiling thickness 40 mm (1.57 in)

Luminaire

L-560
L-840
L-1120
L-1400
L-1680

L-1960
L-2240
L-2520

L-3080
L-2800

Start Middle End
564 (1.85') 560 (1.84')

Cutting hole size by Segment type, mm (ft)

Width

38 mm 
(1.49")

564 (1.85')
844 (2.77')
1124 (3.69')
1404 (4.61')
1684 (5.52')

840 (2.76')
1120 (3.67')
1400 (4.59')
1680 (5.51')

844 (2.77')
1124 (3.69')
1404 (4.61')
1684 (5.52')

Luminaire
Start Middle End
Cutting hole size by Segment type, mm (ft)

Width

38 mm 
(1.49")

1964 (6.44')
2244 (7.36')
2524 (8.28')
2804 (9.2')
3084 (10.12')

1960 (6.43')
2240 (7.35')
2520 (8.27')
2800 (9.19')
3080 (10.1')

1964 (6.44')
2244 (7.36')
2524 (8.28')
2804 (9.2')
3084 (10.12')

Example: 564+560+564=1688 mm      Cutting hole size: 1688 mm x 38 mm (5.54' x 1.49") 
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SLIDE BRACKETS BACK 
AND SCREW IN

INSERT  REFLECTORS FRAGMENTS

CLICK

CONNECTION OF LUMINAIRE 
MODULES COMPLETED

INSTALLATION COMPLETED
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VIEW ABOVE THE CEILING

REMOVE COVER

SLIDE BRACKETS IN

CONNECT

CLICK 

CLICK 

PUT THE COVERS BACK ON
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